FNB OFFERS PILOT

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Date these rules were first published: 01 October 2017 Date these rules were last changed: 30 November 2017

These terms and conditions explain your rights and duties in connection with FNB Offers agreement being entered into if you enroll for FNB Offers and/or accept any reward(s) offered. These rules will apply to you and you agree that the promoter(s) ("us" or "we) can assume that you have read and agreed to be legally bound these terms and conditions.

GENERAL RULES

- FNB Offers is run by FNB-eBucks, a business unit within First National Bank, a division of FirstRand Bank Limited, Registration No. 1929/001225/06 ("eBucks") having its principal place of business at 10th Floor, FNB Place, First National Bank, Bank City, Cnr Kerk and Diagonal Street, Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa, 2000
- FNB Offers participants for this pilot have been randomly pre-selected and auto enrolled to participate in the FNB Offers Pilot.
- FNB Offers will have various campaigns to drive specific customer actions in order to receive a reward.
- FNB Offers is not guaranteed, it is dependent on specific customer profiles as determined by us, but will be campaign driven to guide you in achieving your goals.
- If you do not claim your reward within the time frame specified, the reward will be forfeited.
- You are responsible for the tax associated with using or accepting any reward.
- eBucks reserves the right to amend, modify, cancel or withdraw any aspect of FNB Offers in its sole discretion at any time without notice or liability.
- We have the right to end FNB Offers and any of its specific campaigns at any time. If this happens you agree to waive (give up) any rights that you may have regarding FNB Offers or a specific campaign and agree that you will have no rights against us.
- We reserve the right to change the rules of the specific campaign being run under FNB Offers throughout the duration of FNB Offers, within a reasonable notice period.
- The clauses in these terms and conditions are severable. This means that if any clause in these terms and conditions is found to be unlawful, it will be removed and the remaining clauses will still apply.
- Where any dates or times need to be calculated in terms of this agreement, the international standard time: GMT plus two hours will be used.
- Should you have any questions about these terms and conditions, please contact us on 087 230 2300 or email us on info@ebucks.com.
- You must send all legal notices to FNB Legal, 3rd Floor, No 1 First Place, Bank City, Johannesburg, 2001.
- FNB Offers and its specific campaigns as well as these terms and conditions will be governed by the law of the Republic of South Africa regardless of where you live or work, or where or how you enter. If you fail to comply with any part of these terms and conditions, you will be disqualified and you will forfeit any reward(s)The date on which these terms and conditions were last amended will be shown below the heading. It is your responsibility to check the terms and conditions for amendments.